## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Martiny on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 192 by Senator Johns

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, following "development" and before "the" change "between" to "with"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 5, following "in" and before "of" change "Paragraph (B)" to "Subsection B"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 20, following "herein" and before "the" insert ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 3, line 3, change "Paragraph (B)" to "Subsection B"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 4, following "rate" and before "shall" delete "for such tax"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 8, following "the" and before "Louisiana" change "Southwest" to "Lake
- 13 Charles/Southwest"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 12, following "the" and before "Louisiana" change "Southwest" to "Lake
- 16 **Charles/Southwest**"